
Council Office CPPS/ACCF 
Representatives 

FY23 
 
• Council District 1: Carrie Shah- Ckshah@sandiego.gov 

• Front Office #: (619) 236-6611 
• Council District 2: Liezl Gloria- LGloria@sandiego.gov  

• Front Office #: (619) 236-6622 
• Council District 3: Ryan Darsey- RDarsey@sandiego.gov 

• Front Office #: (619) 236-6633 
• Council District 4: Max Ellorin- MEllorin@sandiego.gov 

• Front Office #: (619) 236-6644 
• Council District 5: Quinton Grounds, QGGrounds@sandiego.gov 

• Front Office #: (619) 236-6655 
• Council District 6: Libbie Nienstedt- LNienstedt@sandiego.gov  

• Front Office #: (619) 236-6616 
• Council District 7: Darla Christensen- DChristensen@sandiego.gov 

• Front Office #: (619) 236-6677 
• Council District 8: Alondra Gonzales- AlondraG@sandiego.gov  

• Front Office #: (619) 236-6688 
• Council District 9: Martha Zapata- MarthaZ@sandiego.gov  

• Front Office #: (619) 236-6699 
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